503657593 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY	11/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1, OSAKI 2-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7881760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: CHRIS MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7776P014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=7776P014_Change of Name Assignment#page1.tif source=7776P014_Change of Name Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503657593 REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 7776P014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, National Institute of Information and Communications Technology, having a place of business at 4-2-1, Nukui-Kitamachi, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-8795 JAPAN, (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Sumitomo Heavy Industries, Ltd., a company of JAPAN, having a place of business at 1-1, Osaki 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs of the United States patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all patent applications (provisional and nonprovisional), Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, and letters patents (including, but not limited to, utility patents, design patents, utility models, inventor certificates, and applications thereof) of every country for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs, including divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs and to claim all rights or priority without further authorization from the Assignor. The Assignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to cause the execution of all papers necessary or advisable in connection with such United States and foreign applications. The Assignor hereby requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to bring suit at law and equity against past infringement of the patent listed in Schedule A hereof and to retain for the benefit of the Assignor all damages or settlements arising from such past infringement.

Executed <u>25th November</u>, 2015.

Executed 22nd December, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

National Institute of Information and Communications Technology

By Yulio Takahash.

Name Yukio TAKAHASHI

Title <u>Executive Director of Outcome</u>

Promotion Department

ASSIGNEE:

Sumitomo Heavy Industries, Ltd.

Name Shinii NISHIMURA

Title Representative Director, Senior

Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Inventor(s)	U.S. Application No.	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
7776P014	MEASURING STRUCTURE FOR MAGNETO ENCEPHALOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT WITH A SUPERCONDUCTING MAGNETIC-SHIELD	Toshiaki Matsui Hiroshi Ohta	11/765,741	7,881,760 B2	February 1, 2011

RECORDED: 01/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0350